Dear Parents:

The third nine weeks is well on its way. Please remember to check your student’s Tuesday
Folders for important information and graded papers, make sure you join your student’s
homeroom teacher’s REMIND classes, so that you will be up to date with events and
assignments happening in our classes.

Reminders for the Week of February 13:

Mon-Fri, February 13-17 — STUCO “Dude, Be Kind” and “Jump Rope for Heart”
Tuesday, February 14 — Valentine activities

Thursday, February 16, 1:30 — 2nd Grade Program, “On With the Snow”

Upcoming Events:
Monday, February 20 — President’s Day (no school)

Tuesday, February 21, 5-9 — Homer Family Fun Night
Tuesday-Wednesday, February 28-29 — Vizavance eye screenings (K-5th)
Mon-Fri, February 27-March 3 — Dr. Seuss Week in the library
Thursday, March 2, 1:30 — 1st Grade Program, “Goldie and the Bears”

(6:30 performance for family/friends)
Monday, March 6, 8:30 — Trotters to perform for 4th/5th grades
Thursday, March 9 — STUCO trip to Capitol, End of 3rd Quarter
Friday, March 10 — SCHOOL DAY, make up day for snow (no extended day)
Monday-Friday, March 13-17 — Spring Break
Thursday, March 23, 6:00 — PK Pre-Enrollment Meeting, new gym

(new PK students for 2023-24 school year)

Monday, March 27, 1:30 — Byng Aerials to perform (more information to follow)
Friday, March 31, 9:00 — 1st Grade “Morning at the Museum”



